ASSIGNMENT OF OIL & GAS LEASE

KTL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That CITIES SERVICE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation whose mailing address is P.O. Box 300, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, transfer and assign all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the percentages designated below to the following named Limited Partnerships hereinafter called ASSIGNEES, whose mailing addresses are P.O. Box 300, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102:

Partnership Name		Designated Percentage
	1982 Limited Partnership	49.71428% ,
	1982 Limited Partnership	28.57143% ,
	1982 Limited Partnership	13.71429% ,
	1982 Limited Partnership	3.42857%,
C2C-JH	1982 Limited Partnership	4.57143% ,

in and to that certain oil and gas lease covering lands in EDDY County, State of NEW MEXICO

LEASE NUMBER:	6-3017191/3017191
STATE OF NEW MEXICO LEASE NUMBER:	LH-1905
DATE OF LEASE:	November 1, 1982
LESSOR:	State of New Mexico
LESSEE:	Cities Service Company
RECORDING DATA:	Book 218, Page 247
DESCRIPTION:	Lots 1, 2, 3, 4,
	N ¹ ₂ , N ¹ ₂ S ¹ ₂ Section 36-23S-23E

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, according to the terms and conditions of said lease, the said ASSIGNEES to perform all the conditions and covenants thereof as to the portion herein assigned. ASSIGNOR warrants title to be free and clear of liens, encumbrances, or other restrictions created by, through or under ASSIGNOR but not otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be affixed by its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact this <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1982.

CITIES SERVICE COMPANY

RPL By Dean Athens, Attorney-in-Fact

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	OKT.AHOMA)	
•)	SS
COUNTY OF	TULSA)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1982, by <u>Dean Athens</u>, as Attorney-in-Fact, on behalf of CITIES SERVICE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation.

My commission expires _____August 12, 1984

Ruley C. Vandiver Ruby C. Vandiver Notary Public

-

1-327×6-3017191 / 3017191